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Allahabad : pated this }7thday of February, 2000

Uriginal Application No, 34 of 1992

.
Hont ble Mr, Rafiquddin, J.M.
Honvtple iswas, A.M,

Bhagw‘at Pathak SZO shri r{a\'}] Hatap Path.ak,
R/0 Vill & Posicitwa Kungal, via Pakaullya,
plstrictaBasti,
(sei P.K. Mishra, Advocate)
. « o . JAPplicant
Veérsus

1. union of ingia through Minisiry of
posgt & Telegraph,

2 post Master General, Gorakhpur Reglion
U, P, Gircle, Goragkhpur-273012.

3. pirecior of PoOstal services,
Uffice of FOgt Master General,
GOrakhpur Region, @Orakhpur,

4, Superintendent of Posl Uffice,
Basti Jivision, Basti,

(sri s.C. Iripathi, advocate)

° Y e oﬁespmdents
URLDER(Ur al)
By Hontple i Rafl in M

The applicant agpproaches this Tripunal for quashing
the orders dated 24-7-1990, 27-9-]1990 and 23-10-1991 passed
by the respondent nos,4, 3 and 2 respectively and to

_ . ED & ™.
reinstate the gy .licant on the post of Itwa Kungai, BRasti
)
with full back wages. The applicant has further scught

direction to the respongents to return the amount of

Rs.5300/- alongwith the interest to the applicant,

2. IThe applicant gt the relevgnt time was posted as

EuBPM, Itwa Kungai, district Basti, The applicant has
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been dismissed fram service vide order dated 27-9-1990 passed
by the Superintendent of Post Uffices, Basti, respondent
no,4, Ihe Appeal filed by the applicant against his dismissal
order has als©¢ been dismissed vide order dated 31-5-1997 by
the pirector Postal services, uorakhpur, respondent no,3,

The Revision filed by the applicant has alsC been dismissed
vide order dated 23-10-199] by the Post Master General

GOrakhpur, respongent no, 2,

3. It appears that a charge sheet alleging that the
applicant has misappropriated a sum of Rs.200/- from SB
Acct No, 1250492, Rs,2000/- from SB Accl NO, 250359,
ﬂs.qjoo/_ from SB Acct No,125]08]1 by altering figures of the
entry, The applicant was further charged for committing
mischief by tampering with the contents of the vgrious
ingured letters, details mentioned in the charge sheet,

Ihe applicant was also charged for detainming insured letters
from 24-11-1988 to 27-.]1-1988 &intentionally when the
addressee had already expired, NO satisfactory explanaticn
was given by the applicant, The applicent also voluntarily
credited the amount of loss of Rs,5300/- On 21-6.89 which
shows his doubtful conduct, The departmental enguiry was
conductedi On the pasis of report supbmitted by the Inguiry

Uf ficer a&r the impugned order of dismissal from service

dated 27-9-1990 was passed against the applicant,

4, The applicant has contended in hig Uj that the
Inquiry Ufficer was of the opinion that the Charge No,}
is not proved against the applicant and the di sagreement
showa by the disciplinsry authority Issdtsﬁ-pkﬁ-afy-
audTESE, 15 mgnhifestly illegal, The applicant has also
challengedq the correctness of the cher findings on other
grounds to justify his conducz. As regards Charge No,2 |
it has been contendevd”;hat,éthe date mentioned in the

charge sheet being, M0 transaction was possible, which

happened to pe a holiday and Charge no,7 is also not
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proved against him, The applicant has contended that Charge
No,3 ig of generzl nature and even the Inquiry Ufficer
concluded that the same was partly proved but the discipling
ary authority as well as other two higher authorities
have erroneously held the applicant liable for that
charge., Besides, when the main charge i,e, Charge NO,}
was hot proved by the Inquiry Ufficer, the other charges
are of ingignificant nature, Hence, the applicant has been

punished without any evidence,

5. The respongeng on the other hand in their counder
affidavit have stated that if eviuence on record proved
the charge against the delinguent officials, the.
disciplinary guthority is well within its right to

di sagree with the fimding of the disciplinary officer,
In the present case it was fully established from the
evigence on record and from the conduct of the applicant
that he misappropriated Rs,15,300/- from varlous SB
Accounts, A proper departmental enquiry was conducted
against the applicant and there was no violagtion of any
rules as claimed by the gpplicaent, The conduct of the
applicant a3lso shows that he is guilty because at his own
accord he credited loss of Rs,5300/- o0 2]-6-1989 withoyt
having received any direction or order from the authority
10 do g0, Upviously, the act committed by the applicant
was Of serious fNgture which effects his honesy and
integrity andann%f the applicant in the department
in any way was Nnot improper,

6, we have heard sri s,C, Iripathi, counsel for the
respondents and perused the record,

7. At the outset it ig pertinent to mention here

that the scope of juwicial enquiry in respect of gept,

proceedings is very limited, [he Iripunal does nct zct
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aé Appellate Authority, The findingjof the Inquiry Ufficer
or the conclusion drawn by the disciplingry authority can be
challengeq_)if itig a case of no eyvidence or there was some
irregularity 1n congucting enguiry, The applicant has not
alleged any \wreach of fairplay or injustice or any malafide
on the part of the departmentzl authorities in congucting

the enquiry,

8. we do not findthat it is a case of no evidence becguse
from the perusal of the enqguiry report it is evident that
the Inquiry Ufficer as well as the disciplinary authority
has considered the evidence while drawing their own

conclusion and glving findings against the applicant,

9. 1n view of the facts and circumstaiices of the case,
we do not find gny justificgtion to interfere with the
findingSof the authorities, The Uj hys no merit and deserves
to be dismissed, ACCOrdingly, the Up 1s dismissed with no

orjer as to costs,
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Member (A) Mémber (J)



